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Tuesday 1 July   

 8.30am  Morning Prayer with Eucharist  

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  
Stanford in B-flat 
I Give You a New Commandment – Aston 

Responses Reading  
Psalm 33 

    
    

Wednesday 2 July   

 8.30am  Morning Prayer   

 11.30am Eucharist (BCP)     

 12.15pm Organ Concert 
Chris Totney – Cambridge  

 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  
Robinson in C 
View me Lord – Lloyd  

Responses Reading  
Psalm 119.33-56  

    
    

Thursday 3 July Thomas the Apostle  

 8.30am  Morning Prayer with Eucharist  

 1.00pm Kenneth Wilson: Pilgrim Cello Tour  

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  
Song of Mary – Shepherd  
Risen Lord – Rose  

                   Junior Choristers 
Responses Archer  

Psalm 40.1-10 
    
    

Friday 4 July   

 8.30am  Morning Prayer   
 12.30pm Eucharist     

 5.00pm Evening Prayer   
    
    

Saturday 5 July   

 9.00am  Morning Prayer with Eucharist  
 4.00pm Evening Prayer   
    
    

Sunday 6 July  The Third Sunday after Trinity  

 9.00am  The Parish Eucharist 
Blackburn Mass – Morris  
Hear My Prayer – Purcell  

The Cathedral Youth Choir 

 

 10.30am The Cathedral Eucharist  
Chilcott Jazz Mass 
Be Thou My Vision – Chilcott  

The Cathedral Choir 
 

Psalm 66.1-8 

 4.00pm Choral Evensong  
Blow Short Service 
I Love All Beauteous Things – Weir  

The Cathedral Choir 
Responses Reading  

Psalm 65  
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Monday 7 July   

 8.30am  Morning Prayer   
 5.00pm Evening Prayer   
    
    

Tuesday 8 July   

 8.30am  Morning Prayer with Eucharist  

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  
Dyson in C minor 
If I Take the Wings – McCree  

Responses Leighton  
Psalm 50 

    
    

Wednesday 9 July   

 8.30am  Morning Prayer   

 11.30am Eucharist (BCP)     

 12.15pm Organ Concert 
John Hosking – Organist in Residence 

 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  
Stanford in C 
I Give to You a New Commandment – Nardone  

Responses Leighton  
Psalm 59,60&67  

    
    

Thursday 10 July   

 8.30am  Morning Prayer with Eucharist  

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  
Gibbons Short Service 
A Prayer of St Ignatius – Rose  

                   Junior Choristers 
Responses Terry  

Psalm 62.1-10 
    
    

Friday 11 July   

 8.30am  Morning Prayer   
 12.30pm Eucharist     

 5.00pm Evening Prayer   
    
    

Saturday 12 July   

 9.00am  Morning Prayer with Eucharist  
 4.00pm Evening Prayer   
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Sunday 13 July  The Fourth Sunday after Trinity  

 9.00am  The Parish Eucharist 
Ireland in C 
O Sacred Head – MacDonald  

The Cathedral Youth Choir 

 

 10.30am The Cathedral Eucharist  
Dove Missa Brevis 
Deep River – Hancock  

The Cathedral Choir 
 

Psalm 25.1-10 

 4.00pm Choral Evensong  
Brewer in D 
I Was Glad – Parry  

The Cathedral Choir 
Responses Leighton  

Psalm 77  
    
    

Monday 14 July   

 8.30am  Morning Prayer   
 5.00pm Evening Prayer   
    
    

Tuesday 15 July   

 8.30am  Morning Prayer with Eucharist  

 5.00pm Evening Prayer  
    
    

Wednesday 16 July   

 8.30am  Morning Prayer   

 11.30am Eucharist (BCP)     

 12.15pm Harp Concert 
Eira Lynn Jones – Harp  

 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer   
    
    

Thursday 17 July   

 8.30am  Morning Prayer with Eucharist  

 5.00pm Evening Prayer  
    
    

Friday 18 July   

 8.30am  Morning Prayer   
 12.30pm Eucharist     

 5.00pm Evening Prayer   
    
    

Saturday 19 July   

 9.00am  Morning Prayer with Eucharist  
 4.00pm Evening Prayer   
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Sunday 20 July  The Fifth Sunday after Trinity  

 9.00am  The Parish Eucharist  

 10.30am The Cathedral Eucharist  
Stanford in B-flat 
Philip Wilby- Vox Christi 

Rawstorne Singers 
 

Psalm 15 

 4.00pm Choral Evensong  
Bruckner- Locus Iste 
Stanford in C, Rutter- This is The Day 

Rawstorne Singers 
Responses Carletti  

Psalm 81  
    
    

Monday 21 July   

 8.30am  Morning Prayer   
 5.00pm Evening Prayer   
    
    

Tuesday 22 July   

 8.30am  Morning Prayer with Eucharist  

 5.00pm Evening Prayer  
    
    

Wednesday 23 July   

 8.30am  Morning Prayer   

 11.30am Eucharist (BCP)     

 5.00pm Evening Prayer   
    
    

Thursday 24 July   

 8.30am  Morning Prayer with Eucharist  

 5.00pm Evening Prayer   
    
    

Friday 25 July James the Apostle  

 8.30am  Morning Prayer   
 12.30pm Eucharist     

 5.00pm Evening Prayer   
    
    

Saturday 26 July   

 9.00am  Morning Prayer with Eucharist  
 4.00pm Choral Evensong  

Dyson in D 
Evening Hymn – Balfour Gardiner  

Choir of St Paul’s Church, Halifax 
Responses Sanders  

Psalm 118  
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Sunday 27 July  The Sixth Sunday after Trinity  

 9.00am  The Parish Eucharist  

 10.30am The Cathedral Eucharist  
Missa Brevis – Neil Cox 
O Sacrum Convivium – Dan Locklair 

Belfast Cathedral Choir 
 

Psalm 138 

 4.00pm Choral Evensong  
Kelly in C 
O Clap Your Hands – John Rutter 

Belfast Cathedral Choir 
Responses Jack Wilson 

Psalm 88  
    
    

Monday 28 July   

 8.30am  Morning Prayer   
 5.00pm Evening Prayer   
    
    

Tuesday 29 July   

 8.30am  Morning Prayer with Eucharist  

 5.00pm Evening Prayer  
    
    

Wednesday 30 July   

 8.30am  Morning Prayer   

 11.30am Eucharist (BCP)     

 5.00pm Evening Prayer    
    
    

Thursday 31 July   

 8.30am  Morning Prayer with Eucharist  

 5.00pm Evening Prayer  
    
    

 


